Time
9:00am

9:15am

9:30am

10:00am

10:30am

10:50am

11:00am

11:50am

12:00pm

12:15pm

12:30pm

Women’s Commission Plenary Meeting
Jan 7,2022 —9:00am — 12:30pm | Virtual Meeting (Zoom link)

Presenter(s)

Regina Malveaux | Director, WSWC
Michelle Merriweather | Chair, WSWC

Gov. Jay Inslee

Legislative Advisors

- Sen. Lisa Wellman

- Rep. Mary Dye

- Rep. Jamila Taylor

Sen. Claire Wilson

Rep. Tara Senn

Meghan Matthews | Engagement Manager,
Washington State Department of Social and
Health Services - Economic Services
Administration, Poverty Reduction
Workgroup

Max Brown, Director, WA Recovery Group
Regina Malveaux | Director, WSWC

Rep. Kirsten Harris Talley (11:00-11:15 am)
Faviola Lopez | Regional Organizing
Director, Planned Parenthood of Greater

Washington and North Idaho

Sen. Andy Billig | Senate Majority Leader

Rep. Ortiz-Self | House Majority Caucus
Chair

Michelle Merriweather | Chair, WSWC
Regina Malveaux | Director, WSWC

Michelle Merriweather | Chair, WSWC

Agenda Item
Welcome and Director Report
Approval of the Minutes — 10/22/21 Plenary Meeting

Remarks

Legislative Advisor Updates

“Marian Wright Edelman Award” Presentation

Presentation: Basic Income Strategic Initiative

Presentation: Overview of Washington Recovery Group Initiative

Generative Discussion on Commission Platform

Overview of Senate Priorities for 2022 Legislative Session

Overview of House Priorities for 2022 Legislative Session

Public comment, next steps & closing remarks

Adjourn


https://ofm-wa-gov.zoom.us/j/86006228947?pwd=QThpcFFWWGx6bmw5Vi91Rm1TN1J6QT09
https://ofm.wa.gov/about/special-initiatives/washington-recovery-group
https://ofm.wa.gov/about/special-initiatives/washington-recovery-group

