## **Women's Commission Plenary Meeting**

Jan 7, 2022 – 9:00am – 12:30pm | Virtual Meeting (<u>Zoom link</u>)

Time	Presenter(s)	Agenda Item
9:00am	Regina Malveaux   Director, WSWC Michelle Merriweather   Chair, WSWC	Welcome and Director Report Approval of the Minutes – 10/22/21 Plenary Meeting
9:15am	Gov. Jay Inslee	Remarks
9:30am	Legislative Advisors - Sen. Lisa Wellman - Rep. Mary Dye - Rep. Jamila Taylor	Legislative Advisor Updates
10:00am	Sen. Claire Wilson Rep. Tara Senn	"Marian Wright Edelman Award" Presentation
10:30am	Meghan Matthews   Engagement Manager, Washington State Department of Social and Health Services - Economic Services Administration, Poverty Reduction Workgroup	Presentation: Basic Income Strategic Initiative
10:50am	Max Brown, Director, WA Recovery Group	Presentation: Overview of <u>Washington Recovery Group Initiative</u>
11:00am	Regina Malveaux   Director, WSWC Rep. Kirsten Harris Talley (11:00-11:15 am) Faviola Lopez   Regional Organizing Director, Planned Parenthood of Greater Washington and North Idaho	Generative Discussion on Commission Platform
11:50am	Sen. Andy Billig   Senate Majority Leader	Overview of Senate Priorities for 2022 Legislative Session
12:00pm	Rep. Ortiz-Self   House Majority Caucus Chair	Overview of House Priorities for 2022 Legislative Session
12:15pm	Michelle Merriweather   Chair, WSWC Regina Malveaux   Director, WSWC	Public comment, next steps & closing remarks
12:30pm	Michelle Merriweather   Chair, WSWC	Adjourn